507640707 12/09/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7687602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR. JONATHAN R. KURTZ	06/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADMINISTRATORS OF THE TULANE EDUCATIONAL FUND
Street Address:	1430 TULANE AVENUE
City:	NEW ORLEANS
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70112

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17046723		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14154403100

Email: Ihyman@hymaniplaw.com
Correspondent Name: LAURENCE J. HYMAN

Address Line 1: 1070 GREEN STREET, SUITE 401
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TU8US/TM-580
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURENCE J. HYMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Laurence J. Hyman/ Reg. No. 35551
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=TU8_Kurtz_assignment#page1.tif source=TU8_Kurtz_assignment#page2.tif source=TU8_Kurtz_assignment#page3.tif source=TU8_Kurtz_assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 507640707 REEL: 062047 FRAME: 0322

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lisa A. MORICI, James B. McLACHLAN, Christopher JH DAVITT, and Jonathan R. KURTZ (hereinafter, "ASSIGNORS"), have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements which are disclosed in:

U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/655,667, filed on April 10, 2018, entitled "BURKHOLDERIA PSEUDOMALLEI COMPLEX OUTER MEMBRANE VESICLES AS ADJUVANTS."

AND WHEREAS, **The Administrators of the Tulane Educational Fund**, having an office at 1430 Tulane Ave, New Orleans, Louisiana 70112 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") wishes to acquire, all of the rights, title and interest of ASSIGNORS therein to thereby become sole owner of said Application and any Letters Patent to be issued on the inventions disclosed thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, that ASSIGNORS do hereby assign, sell, transfer, or set over unto ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, free of all encumbrances, the entire right, title, and interest of ASSIGNORS in, to and under said Application and the inventions disclosed therein, including: all original, reissued, and reexamination letters patent that originate therefrom, all rights of priority on the basis of this Application, and all applications for Letter Patent which may hereafter be filed for these inventions in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on these inventions in any foreign country, all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute patent applications that may be filed therefor, and all original, reissued, and reexamined letters patents that may issue from said continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute applications (collectively, the "Patents"), together with the rights to all income derived from said Patents, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof and to recover all damages therefrom for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns or other legal representatives; said Patents to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made;

AND THAT ASSIGNORS AGREE, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, to perform such proper additional acts, and to execute such additional documents as are deemed necessary by the governmental agencies having jurisdiction over said Patents to effect the transfer of all of the ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest therein to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. In furtherance thereof, ASSIGNORS hereby authorize such governmental agencies to identify ASSIGNEE as the owner of all letters patent issuing from applications pending among said Patents;

AND, ASSIGNORS further represent and warrant that they have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that they have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignment of U.S. Provisional Appln. 62/655,667

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hands.

		§	Name:	Lisa A. MORICI	
County	of	§	Address:		
		§	City/State/ZIP:		
State of		§	Signature:		
		§	Date:		
known to me acknowledge expressed.	e to be the ed to me	e persor that she	n whose name is executed the s	on this day personally appeared s subscribed to the foregoing instance ame for the purposes and considerations and considerations.	trument, and deration therein
	[SEAL]		Notary Public		
			Notary Printed	d Name:	
			Commission E	Expires:	
		§	Name:	James B. McLACHLAN	
County	of	§	Address:		
		§	City/State/ZIP:		
State of		§	Signature:		
		§	Date:		
McLACHLAI instrument, a consideratio	N, known and ackno n therein	to me to owledge express	o be the personed to me that he sed.	on this day personally appeared whose name is subscribed to the executed the same for the purp	e foregoing oses and
Given ur	nder my h	and and		this day of,	2018.
			Ра	ge 2 of 4	

PATENT REEL: 062047 FRAME: 0324

[SEAL]		Notary Public		-
		Notary Printed Name:		
		Commission E	Expires:	
	§	Name:	Christopher JH DAVITT	
County of	§	Address:		
	§	City/State/ZIP:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State of	§	Signature:		
	§	Date:		
DAVITT, known to mand acknowledged to expressed.	e to be o me tha	the person whos It he executed th	on this day personally appeared Christ se name is subscribed to the foregoing ne same for the purposes and considera	instrument,
Given under my	nand an	a seal of office, i	this day of, 2018.	
[SEAL]		Notary Public		-
		Notary Printed	d Name:	
		Commission E	Expires:	

Assignment of U.S. Provisional Appln. 62/655,667

	§	Name:	Jonathan R. KURTZ		
County of	§	Address:	8010 Gromen	Blud.	Apt 256
Montgomery	§	City/State/ZIF	Rakville, W	D 2085	5
State of	§	Signature:	Jona Hon	hills	
Mayland	§	Date:	06/25/2	018 <u>/</u>	
. (1 1		
		•	y, on this day personally a		

KURTZ, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this 25th day of 54nc., 2018.

[SEAL]

Notary Public EMB Pmy

EDUARDO PILARZ NCMARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
My Commission Expires April 4, 2021 Notary Printed Name: Edvaldo Pilajz

Commission Expires: 04/04/2021

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 062047 FRAME: 0326